
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 10/08/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 571,955
2nd Payment 600,552

1 10/06/21 Wed $22,311,330 $19,321,296 $20,000,000 $14,174,344 1.411 3.7% 3.7% 3rd Payment 630,580

2 10/09/21 Sat $22,415,415 $30,567,213 $31,000,000 $21,600,000 1.434 3.8% 7.4% 4th Payment 662,109
3 10/11/21 Mon $15,182,990 $37,971,262 $38,000,000 $26,500,000 1.434 2.6% 9.7% 5th Payment 695,214
4 10/13/21 Wed $23,650,010 $49,504,288 $0 1.434 4.0% 13.3% 6th Payment 729,975
5 10/16/21 Sat $23,369,191 $60,900,371 $0 1.434 3.9% 16.7% 7th Payment 766,474
6 10/18/21 Mon $15,807,011 $68,608,726 $0 1.434 2.7% 18.9% 8th Payment 804,797
7 10/20/21 Wed $24,660,102 $80,634,327 $0 1.434 4.1% 22.3% 9th Payment 845,037
8 10/23/21 Sat $25,348,561 $92,995,659 $0 1.434 4.2% 25.6% 10th Payment 887,289
9 10/25/21 Mon $16,975,307 $101,273,738 $0 1.434 2.9% 27.7% 11th Payment 931,654

10 10/27/21 Wed $25,611,982 $114,716,694 $0 1.434 4.3% 30.8% 12th Payment 978,236
11 10/30/21 Sat $26,764,025 $126,233,098 $0 1.434 4.5% 33.9% 13th Payment 1,027,148
12 11/01/21 Mon $18,036,264 $133,993,998 $0 1.434 3.0% 35.9% 14th Payment 1,078,506
13 11/03/21 Wed $26,408,514 $145,357,427 $0 1.434 4.4% 38.8% 15th Payment 1,132,431
14 11/06/21 Sat $28,228,017 $157,503,779 $0 1.434 4.7% 41.6% 16th Payment 1,189,052
15 11/08/21 Mon $18,932,125 $165,650,162 $0 1.434 3.2% 43.5% 17th Payment 1,248,505
16 11/10/21 Wed $27,866,264 $177,640,853 $0 1.434 4.7% 46.1% 18th Payment 1,310,930
17 11/13/21 Sat $31,293,580 $191,106,298 $0 1.434 5.2% 48.9% 19th Payment 1,376,477
18 11/15/21 Mon $19,954,460 $199,692,585 $0 1.434 3.4% 50.7% 20th Payment 1,445,301
19 11/17/21 Wed $29,538,240 $212,402,718 $0 1.434 4.9% 53.1% 21st Payment 1,517,566
20 11/20/21 Sat $32,792,542 $226,513,158 $0 1.434 5.5% 55.6% 22nd Payment 1,593,444
21 11/22/21 Mon $20,742,262 $235,438,432 $0 1.434 3.5% 57.2% 23rd Payment 1,673,116
22 11/24/21 Wed $30,628,201 $248,617,568 $0 1.434 5.1% 59.4% 24th Payment 1,756,772
23 11/27/21 Sat $34,002,587 $263,248,684 $0 1.434 5.7% 61.7% 25th Payment 1,844,611
24 11/29/21 Mon $15,104,515 $269,748,068 $0 1.434 2.6% 62.7% 26th Payment 1,936,841
25 12/01/21 Wed $32,989,635 $283,943,316 $0 1.434 5.5% 64.7% 27th Payment 2,033,683
26 12/04/21 Sat $37,232,833 $299,964,387 $0 1.434 6.2% 66.9% 28th Payment 2,135,367
27 12/06/21 Mon $17,370,192 $307,438,680 $0 1.434 2.9% 67.9% 29th Payment 2,242,136
28 12/08/21 Wed $37,938,081 $323,763,215 $0 1.434 6.3% 69.9% 30th Payment 2,354,242
29 12/11/21 Sat $35,073,329 $338,855,064 $0 1.434 5.8% 71.6%
30 12/13/21 Mon $18,412,404 $346,777,814 $0 1.434 3.1% 72.5% Total 38,000,000
31 12/15/21 Wed $41,731,889 $364,734,802 $0 1.434 6.9% 74.4%
32 12/18/21 Sat $37,879,195 $381,033,999 $0 1.434 6.3% 76.0%
33 12/20/21 Mon $20,553,398 $389,878,006 $0 1.434 3.5% 76.8%
34 12/22/21 Wed $47,574,353 $410,348,973 $0 1.434 7.8% 78.6%
35 12/25/21 Sat $40,909,531 $427,952,106 $0 1.434 6.8% 80.1%
36 12/27/21 Mon $24,414,354 $438,457,460 $0 1.434 4.1% 80.9%
37 12/29/21 Wed $64,420,432 $466,177,196 $0 1.434 10.4% 82.9%
38 01/01/22 Sat $53,182,390 $489,061,268 $0 1.434 8.7% 84.4%
39 01/03/22 Mon $32,978,909 $503,251,901 $0 1.434 5.5% 85.2%
40 01/05/22 Wed $106,280,828 $548,983,922 $0 1.434 16.6% 87.7%
41 01/08/22 Sat $86,687,295 $586,284,960 $0 1.434 13.8% 89.4%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $13,900,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 

GPEST (CFS) 10/8/2021


